

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1913 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 18, delete everything after "Health" and insert "under chapters 59A to 62M  
1.3 and 62P to 79A."

1.4 Page 2, delete lines 19 and 20

1.5 Page 8, line 1, before "By" insert "(a) Subject to paragraph (b)," and delete "February"  
1.6 and insert "April"

1.7 Page 8, after line 9, insert:

1.8 "(b) The commissioner must post on the department's website, no later than 60 days  
1.9 prior to the certification required by paragraph (a), the form and manner of submission  
1.10 required and any instructions necessary to prepare the certification."

1.11 Page 15, line 3, delete "and" and insert a comma and before "provided" insert "and  
1.12 60A.9853, subdivisions 3 to 5,"